qualification bids: 14-08-2025 up to 11:00 
Hrs 

Date and time of opening of pre-
qualification bids: 21-08-2025 up to 
11:00 Hrs 

4.  2 SN 10 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) through 
online mode: 50,00,000/- (Rs. Fifty Lakhs 
Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 
25,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Lakhs 
Only) 

5.  3.1.15 

“Similar work” means development, 
operations and maintenance of software. 

“Similar work” means Design, 
development, implementation, 
and maintenance of web-based or 
mobile-based integrated citizen 
service delivery platforms, digital